

hundred bags of corn to

Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the

colonists had consistently

refused to aid them

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214

Hanson Property



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 12-18-91-13

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribal Council has delegated to the Oneida Business Committee authority to exercise the enumerated powers of the Oneida Constitution, Article IV as amended, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as:

THE WEST SEVEN AND FIVE TENTHS (7.5) RODS OF EAST TWENTY (20) RODS OF NORTH FIFTEEN (15) RODS OF LOT TEN (10), ALL IN SECTION THIRTY (30), TOWNSHIP TWENTY-FOUR (24), NORTH OF RANGE (20) EAST, IN THE CITY OF GREEN BAY, WEST SIDE OF FOX RIVER, BROWN COUNTY, WISCONSIN, EXCEPT PARTS THEREOF FOR HIGHWAY, AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART CONVEYED IN JACKET 10060 RECORDS, IMAGE 33.

WHEREAS, The above described parcel is requested in trust status to expand Oneida Tribal land base and provide future housing sites, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee certifies that the local property taxes will be paid up to trust placement, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby requests the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs to initiate and carry out the process required to place the above parcel in trust for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business
Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business
Committee is composed of 9 members of whom
members constitutes a quorum. 9 members were
present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the
late day of December, 1991; that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a
vote of 8 members for; members against;
members not voting; and that said resolution has
not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin